



1010 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 6800, Modesto, CA 95354 P.O. Box 3404, Modesto, CA 95353-3404

Phone: 209.525.6333 Fax: 209.525.4033

## **News Release**

For Immediate Release April 17, 2008 Contact: David Jones (209) 652-1177

## Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors meeting on Crows Landing Development project.

Stanislaus County, CA – The Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors meeting is scheduled to start at 9 a.m. on Tuesday, April 22. There are four fee hearing scheduled to take place.

Also, there are two scheduled matters on the agenda for 10:00 a.m. and 10:05 a.m. The 10:00 a.m. item is the "Acceptance of the Final Report of Master Development Exclusive Negotiation with PCCP West Park for the Crows Landing Air Facility and Determine Whether to Proceed with the West Park Alternative." The 10:05 a.m. item is the item to consider "Approval of a Memorandum of Understanding between the Stanislaus County Redevelopment Agency, the County of Stanislaus and PCCP West Park LLC Regarding the Crows Landing Air Facility."

If the seating capacity of the Board Chambers is exceeded for the 10:00 a.m. and 10:05 a.m. Scheduled Matters, the meeting may be recessed and reconvened at the Gallo Center for the Arts (at 1000 I Street, Between 10<sup>th</sup> and 11<sup>th</sup> Streets, Modesto, California).

If the meeting is conducted in the Board of Supervisors Chambers at 1010 10<sup>th</sup> St., it will be broadcast live on the government television channels Comcast Channel 7 and Charter Channel 19 and will also be available via streaming media at <a href="www.stancounty.com">www.stancounty.com</a>. If the seating capacity for the meeting is exceeded and the meeting recesses and reconvenes at the Gallo Center for the Arts, neither live broadcast nor streaming video are available. The meeting will be taped and rebroadcast on the government channel on Wednesday at 7 p.m. and Sunday at 10 a.m.

#####